This CARFAX Vehicle History provided free of charge by:

- ":';* . Mac Haik Ford
8l 10333 Katy F
| ‘;' Houston,a'IYX ;V7y024
 DEALER o SHOW ME THE CARFAX

C[A[RIF A SAREAX:Vehicte History Report

Vehicle Information:

2008 HUMMER H2 No accident/damage reported to CARFAX
VIN: 5GRGN238X8H100907

4 DR. WAGON/SPORT UTILITY

6.2L V8 SFI 'I 2 Previous owners
ALL WHEEL DRVE

Standard Equipment | Safety Options
Safety & Reliability

10 Service records available

CARFAX Report Provided By:

g

Mac Haik Ford ]

10333 Katy Fwy Personal vehicle
e Lastowned in Texas

Houston, TX 77024
$ $420 Below retail book value

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 9/19/11 at 11:42:33 PM (EDT).
Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool,
along w ith a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

IC/AR|FIAM

1) Retail Book Value 2) CARFAX History Impact™ 3) Adjusted Retail Value
___ Begin by entering
’ $ 0 = $420 the retail book value
Enter retail book value here Below retail book value
Get retail book value This vehicle is warth ~ Compare adjusted retai

website, Don't use based on information price when making

et o~
from a pricing guide ‘ $ less than average, /_, value ko seller’s asking
seller’s asking price. | | in this repart, wour decisior.

CIARFIAR . .

Year purchased 2007 2008




Type of ow ner

Estimated length of ow nership

Ow ned in the follow ing states/provinces
Estimated miles driven per year

Last reported odometer reading

C/AIRIFIANT

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail |Lemon

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits

C/AIRIFIANT

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

Structural / Frame Damage

No structural / frame damage reported to CARFAX.

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

Odometer Rollback
Inconsistent odometer reading indicated.

Accident / Damage
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.

Manufacturer Recall

Check with an authorized General Motors dealer for any open recalls.

Basic Warranty

Original w arranty estimated to have 1 month remaining.

Personal
6 months
Texas

10,005

Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem

Personal
3 yrs. 3 mo.

Texas

Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem

|| |
Reporied Reporiss
Reporiod Reporiod
Reporicd Repories
naaes | O eaing ™"
Reporicd Reporios
Reporied. Reporied.
Acive Acive

Tell us w hat you know about this vehicle

C/AIRIFIANT

Original
Equipment

09/12/2007

10/09/2007

i Date: Mileage:

Source:

OnStar

Texas
Inspection Station
Friendsw ood, TX

Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Wahs TY

Comments:

Vehicle equipped with OnStar &
Personal Calling

Press the Blue OnStar button in this vehicle, or
click here for activation and membership

information

Emissions inspection performed
Passed safety inspection

Title issued or updated
First ow ner reported

DRanictarad ac




04/30/2008

10,005

navy, in

Title
#10131139350161200

Westside Chevrolet Kia
Isuzu

Katy, TX

281-392-3200

www .w estsidechevrole
t.com

I\GYID LTI GU as

personal vehicle

Qil and filter changed chassis lubricated

Date:
05/07/2008

07/23/2008

09/01/2008

12/29/2008

05/22/2009

09/01/2009

09/22/2009

09/22/2009

12/11/2009

Mileage:
6,065

14,985

22,612

25,409

28,032

29,903

Source:

Texas

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Katy, TX

Title
#10131339559070755

Westside Chevrolet Kia
Isuzu

Katy, TX

281-392-3200

www .w estsidechevrole
t.com

Texas

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Katy, TX

Title
#10131339559070755

Westside Chevrolet Kia
Isuzu

Katy, TX

281-392-3200

www .w estsidechevrole
t.com

Westside Chevrolet Kia
Isuzu

Katy, TX

281-392-3200

ww w .w estsidechevrole
t.com

Texas

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Katy, TX

Title
#10131339559070755

Westside Chevrolet Kia
Isuzu

Katy, TX

281-392-3200

ww w .w estsidechevrole
t.com

Texas
Inspection Station
Katy, TX

Westside Chevrolet Kia
Isuzu

Katy, TX

Comments:

Title issued or updated

New ow ner reported

Loan or lien reported

INCONSISTENT ODOMETER READING

It's tough to tell w hether
this is a sign of an
odometer rollback or just
i a clerical error. Your
A best move is to get a

CAR mechanic or the seller to
W confirm the mileage.

Qil and filter changed chassis lubricated

Registration issued or renew ed
Loan or lien reported
Passed safety inspection

Qil and filter changed chassis lubricated

Qil and filter changed chassis lubricated

Registration issued or renew ed
Loan or lien reported
Passed safety inspection

Vehicle serviced
Safety inspection performed
Emissions inspection performed

Passed emissions inspection

Oil and filter changed chassis lubricated




08/18/2010

09/01/2010

10/07/2010

10/15/2010

01/17/2011

08/22/2011

08/31/2011

09/01/2011

09/01/2011

34,772

36,026

38,065

39,795

40,072

281-392-3200

www .w estsidechevrole
t.com

Westside Chevrolet Kia
Isuzu

Katy, TX

281-392-3200

www .w estsidechevrole
t.com

Texas

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Katy, TX

Title
#10131339559070755

Texas
Inspection Station
Katy, TX

Westside Chevrolet Kia
Isuzu

Katy, TX

281-392-3200

www .w estsidechevrole
t.com

Westside Chevrolet Kia
Isuzu

Katy, TX

281-392-3200

www .w estsidechevrole
t.com

Westside Chevrolet Kia
Isuzu

Katy, TX

281-392-3200

www .w estsidechevrole
t.com

Mac Haik Ford
Houston, TX

Dealer Inventory
Houston, TX

Texas

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Katy, TX

Title
#10131339559070755

¢

fore

Maintenance inspection completed
QOil and filter changed chassis lubricated

Registration issued or renew ed
Loan or lien reported
Passed safety inspection

Passed emissions inspection

Maintenance inspection completed
Steering/suspension checked

Tire condition and pressure checked
Tw o w heel alignment performed
Safety inspection performed
Emissions inspection performed

Airbag clockspring/reel replaced
Horn replaced

Maintenance inspection completed
Qil and filter changed chassis lubricated

Vehicle offered for sale
Vehicle offered for sale

Registration issued or renew ed
Loan or lien reported
Passed safety inspection

Avoid financial
headaches. Make sure
the loan has been paid
off if you're buying from

ol
ﬁ‘ a private seller.

I'm here to help! Print and bring my SmartBuyer Checklist
w hen you go to test drive this 2008 Hummer H2.

Print this CARFAX Report and take it to your pre-purchase inspection

Tell us w hat you know about this vehicle

Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at ww w .carfax.com.




C/AIRIFIANT

CARFAX History Impact™

Accidents, service records, number of ow ners and many other history factors can affect a vehicle's value. The CARFAX History
Impact is a tool that analyzes millions of used car transactions to measure how the combination of all the information reported to
CARFAX affects the value of a particular vehicle. The vehicle's retail book value plus the CARFAX History Impact will give you a more
accurate measure of the vehicle's value. Use this tool, along w ith a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

First Owner
When the first ow ner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ow nership.

Mileage Inconsistency

If a more recent odometer reading is less than an older reading but CARFAX is uncertain w hether the discrepancy is a rollback or a
clerical error, then CARFAX calls it a "Mileage Inconsistency”. In this case, you should verify the mileage w ith your dealer or a qualified
mechanic.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new ow ner, the Title must be transferred to the new ow ner(s) at a Department of Motor Vehicles.

Ownership History

CARFAX defines an ow ner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent
changes in ow nership. To provide estimated number of ow ners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a vehicle
history. Estimated ow nership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1994 and titled solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers
sometimes opt to take ow nership of a vehicle and are required to in the follow ing states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio,
Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ow nership history.

Title Issued

A state issues a title to provide a vehicle ow ner with proof of ow nership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or registration
record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ow nership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are used as
proof of ow nership.

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE. CARFAX®

SYSTEMATIC RETRIEVAL OF THE CONTENT OR OTHER DATA FROM THIS SITE TO CREATE OR COMPILE, DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY, IN
WHOLE OR IN PART, A COLLECTION, COMPILATION, DATABASE OR DIRECTORY WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN PERMISSION OF
CARFAX IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED. THE CARFAX VEHICLE HISTORY REPORT IS SUBJECT TO THE CARFAX.COM TERMS OF USE.

© 2011 CARFAX, Inc., an RL. Polk & Co. company. All rights reserved.

Covered by United States Patents Nos. 7,113,853; 7,505,838 and 7,596,512.

9/19/11 11:42:33 PM (EDT)



